adjusted market capitalisation in each
country. The Index is well diversified
across countries and sectors in the
world.

The chart below illustrates the
performance of the Index from
31st March 1999 to 6th June 2023.
As there is 24 year’s performance to
assess, the below is being provided as a
basic illustration of the performance this
Index has exhibited over a long period

that has contained periods of strong
growth as well as markets corrections
such as the Great Financial Crash in
2008, the European Sovereign Debt
Crisis in 2012 and the more recent
impact of the COVID-19 pandemic.

The backdrop of the past performance
of this Index has encapsulated various
economic cycles, from strong bull
markets to deep recessions. The MSCI
World EUR Index declined by more than
20% from its peak level on five
occasions during this 24-year period.

Past performance is not a reliable guide
to future performance. The performance
of the Index in the future cannot be
predicted in advance.

12

BCP 100% PROTECTED MSCI WORLD BOND 2

EXAMPLES OF
POTENTIAL RETURN
SCENARIOS FOR
INVESTORS

AMOUNT INVESTED INDEX PERFORMANCE BOND PARTICIPATION RATE TOTAL PERFORMANCE TOTAL BOND PERFORMANCE % BOND RETURN

€100,000 -30% 130% 0.00% €100,000 0.00%

€100,000 -10% 130% 0.00% €100,000 0.00%

€100,000 -5% 130% 0.00% €100,000 0.00%

€100,000 0% 130% 0.00% €100,000 0.00%

€100,000 5% 130% 6.50% €106,500 6.50%

€100,000 10% 130% 13.00% €113,000 13.00%

€100,000 20% 130% 26.00% €126,000 26.00%

€100,000 25% 130% 32.50% €132,500 32.50%

€100,000 31% 130% 40.30% €140,300 40.30%

€100,000 45% 130% 40.30%* €140,300 40.30%

Source: BCP.
*overall Bond return capped at 40.3%

Warning: The figures above are provided only to demonstrate how the Bond works; they should not be taken as
an indication of potential returns. The return to you will depend on the actual Performance of the Index which

cannot be predicted in advance.

The table below shows examples of
potential investment scenarios to assist
in explaining how this Bond operates.
Capital security is fixed at 100% so
regardless of the Index performance the
minimum investment return at maturity
will be 0% resulting in 100% of capital

being returned. In terms of positive